

ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s).141/2023

REV DAVID PHILLIPS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.69270/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.69268/2023-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Date: 06-04-2023

This petition was called on

for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddhartha Dave, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Jemtiben Ao, Adv. Mr. Prabhat Kumar, Adv. Ms. Pallavi Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

1 Issue notice.

1 of 2

WP(Crl) 141/2023

www.ecourtsindia.com

Pending further orders, there shall be a stay of arrest of Petitioner Nos 1 to 13 in connection with FIR Nos 224, 47, 54, 55 and 60 of 2023 dated 15 April 2022, 20 January 2023, 23 January 2023, 23 January 2023 and 24 January 2023, respectively and Petitioner No 14 in connection with FIR Nos 47 and 60 of 2023 dated 20 January 2023 and 24 January 2023, respectively, registered at Police Station Kotwari, District Fatehpur, Uttar Pradesh.

3 Tag with SLP(Crl) 3210 of 2023.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

2 of 2