SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).7233-7235/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-06-2023 in CRMWP No.1991/2023, 02-06-2023 in CRMWP No.1994/2023, 02-06-2023 in CRMWP No.1998/2023 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

TEPPA STEVE DANIEL RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.114522/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.114524/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 14-06-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Manish Gandhi, Adv.

Mr. Dhiraj Abraham Philip, AOR Mr. Febin Mathew Varghese, Adv.

Mr. Samuel David, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1. Issue notice.
- 2. In the meantime, no coercive proceedings shall be taken against the petitioner in respect of FIR Nos.54/2023, 55/2023 and 60/2023 registered at Police Station Kotwali, District Fatehpur, Uttar Pradesh.
- 3. Tag with SLP(Crl.) No.3210/2023.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR