

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.17

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 123/2023

RAJENDRA BIHARI LAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 61086/2023 FOR
 EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 61088/2023)

WITH

W.P.(CrI.) No. 141/2023 (X)
 (FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 69268/2023 FOR EXEMPTION FROM
 FILING O.T. ON IA 69270/2023)

SLP(CrI) No. 7233-7235/2023 (II)
 (IA No. 114522/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
 JUDGMENT IA No. 114524/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(CrI) No. 7380/2023 (II)

SLP(CrI) No. 10187/2023 (II)
 (IA FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
 164507/2023 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 164508/2023
 FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 172177/2023 FOR EXEMPTION FROM
 FILING O.T. ON IA 172180/2023 IA No. 172177/2023 - CLARIFICATION/
 DIRECTION IA No. 164507/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
 IMPUGNED JUDGMENT IA No. 164508/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
 IA No. 172180/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(CrI) No. 13679/2023 (II)
 (IA EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 209799/2023 FOR EXEMPTION FROM
 FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 209800/2023)

SLP(CrI) No. 13231-13232/2023 (II)
 (FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
 211371/2023 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 211372/2023
 FOR PERMISSION TO FILE APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION ON IA 215611/2023
 IA No. 211371/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED)

SLP(CrI) No. 15251-15254/2023 (II)
 (IA No.244406/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED

JUDGMENT and IA No.244407/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.246257/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(Crl) No. 3818/2023 (II)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 59740/2023 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 59741/2023 FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 61315/2023 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 61317/2023 IA No. 59740/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT IA No. 59741/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 61317/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 61315/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

W.P.(Crl.) No. 492/2023 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.210957/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.210956/2023-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Date : 13-05-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA**

**For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vairawan A.s, AOR
Ms. Payoshi Roy, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Sharma, Adv.
Mr. S. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.
Mr. Bharathimohan M, Adv.
Mr. Santhosh K, Adv.
Mr. Avinash Kumar, Adv.
Mr. P. Ashok, Adv.**

**Ms. Mukta Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manish Gandhi, Adv.
Ms. Nitya Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Dhiraj Abraham Philip, AOR
Mr. Febin Mathew Varghese, Adv.
Ms. Namrata Mohapatra, Adv.
Ms. Srishti Agrawaal, Adv.
Ms. Feba Libu, Adv.**

**Mr. Siddhartha Dave, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Jemtiben A.o, Adv.
Ms. Vidhi Thakar, Adv.
Mr. Prastut Dalvi, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Sharma, AOR**

Ms. Rebecca John, Sr. Adv.

Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Agarwal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanbha Rumnong, Adv.
Mr. Jaiwant Patankar, Adv.
Mr. M.f. Philip, Adv.
Ms. Lija Merin John, Adv.
Ms. Purnima Krishna, AOR
Mr. Karamveer Singh Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Garima Prashad Sr.adv, A.A.G.
Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, AOR
Mr. Divyanshu Sahay, Adv.
Mr. Aman Pathak, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Kumari, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Prajapati, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Yadav, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List the Petitions on 15 May, 2024.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
COURT MASTER