

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No.8615/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-04-2024 in A482 No.13099/2024 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

RAM SEWAK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With IA No.140859/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.140860/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 15-07-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA**

For Petitioner(s) **Mr. Vikash Chandra Shukla, AOR**
 Mr. Aishvary Vikram, Adv.
 Mr. Ajay Awasthi, Adv.
 Mr. Tarun Gulia, Adv.
 Mr. Siddharth Relan, Adv.
 Mr. Mukul Rathore, Adv.
 Mr. Ali Sardar Zaidi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1 **Issue notice, returnable in four weeks.**
- 2 **List the Special Leave Petition on 14 August 2024.**

(CHETAN KUMAR)
A.R. -cum-P.S.

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
Assistant Registrar